South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 07:51:16 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 3100 General Bill, By Allison, Meacham, Townsend and Walker

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-1-430, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE MAKEUP
OF SCHOOL DAYS MISSED BECAUSE OF SNOW OR OTHER EXTREME WEATHER CONDITIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE
FOR THE MANNER IN WHICH EACH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES SHALL PLAN THE SCHOOL TERM SO
THAT UP TO THREE NONINSTRUCTIONAL DAYS SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS MAKEUP DAYS FOR THIS PURPOSE.

01/08/97
01/08/97
01/14/97
01/14/97
02/26/97
03/03/97
03/11/97
03/11/97
03/12/97
03/13/97
03/13/97

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
Introduced and read first time HJ-46

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-46
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-7
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 4, 1997 HJ-18
Amended HJ-28

Read second time HJ-29

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-12

Page 1 of 1



