South Carolina[®] Legislature

May 07, 2024, 07:51:16 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 3100 General Bill, By Allison, Meacham, Townsend and Walker

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-1-430, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE MAKEUP OF SCHOOL DAYS MISSED BECAUSE OF SNOW OR OTHER EXTREME WEATHER CONDITIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER IN WHICH EACH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES SHALL PLAN THE SCHOOL TERM SO THAT UP TO THREE NONINSTRUCTIONAL DAYS SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS MAKEUP DAYS FOR THIS PURPOSE.

01/08/97	House	Prefiled
01/08/97	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/14/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-46
01/14/97	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-46
02/26/97	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-7
03/03/97	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 4, 1997 HJ-18
03/11/97	House	Amended HJ-28
03/11/97	House	Read second time HJ-29
03/12/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
03/13/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
03/13/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-12